21

22

23

24

25

[Establishing commercial vehicle weight restrictions on Filbert Street]

Ordinance amending the San Francisco Traffic Code by adding Section 28.5.59 to establish a commercial weight restriction on Filbert Street between Divisadero and Lyon Streets.

Note:

FILE NO. 050528

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u>; deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</u>. Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u>. Board amendment deletions are <u>strikethrough normal</u>.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The San Francisco Traffic Code is hereby amended by adding Section 28.5.59 as follows:

SEC. 28.5.59. Filbert Street between Divisadero and Lyon Streets.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

DAVID A. GREENBURG Deputy City Attorney

Categorically exempt from Environmental Review Class 1(c)(9) changes in the traffic and parking regulations where such changes do not establish a higher speed limit or result in more than a negligible increase in the use of the street.

Gerald Robbins

Date

Department of Parking and Traffic



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

050528

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending the San Francisco Traffic Code by adding Section 28.5.59 to establish a commercial weight restriction on Filbert Street between Divisadero and Lyon Streets.

April 26, 2005 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

May 3, 2005 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Fil	e	N	'n	0	5	N	5	2	8
1.1		1.3	v.	\cdot	~	v	J	_	u

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 3, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom